THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

January 18, 2024
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 93-95 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Orders 93-95 are debits of $ 1,010.85, $ 993.54, and $ 2,000 totaling 4,004.39.  They are costs associated with additional fireproofing along big gym walls and locker room privacy screens. 
FACTS:
CO 93
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: 'CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Centrel Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 030-08 ‘Change Order Number: 93
General Trades
Ccilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: January 8, 2024
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Rosd 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Alliance Corporatoin

P. 0. Box 1480

Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inserta dewailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also inciude agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Cost associated with bumping out columns for fireproofing per COP 48.

2,446,230.00
49,14027
2,495,370.27
1,01085

249638112

“The original Contract Sum was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

‘The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was

‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

4




CO 94
[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘GHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 030-09 Change Order Number: 094
General Trades
Cecilia, KY Date: July 14, 2021 Date: January 10, 2024
OWNER: (name and adress) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and adress)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation.
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Alliance Corporatain
P.0.Box 1480
Glasgow, KY 42142-1480

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, i applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustmeni
attributable i0 executed Construction Change Directives)

Cost associated with adding locker privacy screcns per COP #57.

‘The original Contract Sum was. $ 2,446230.00
Nt change by previously authorized Change Orders s 50,151.12
“The Contract Sum prior 10 this Change Order was $ 249638112
‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amouat of s 99,

‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2497374.66




CO 95
[image: image3.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High Sehool AddnRenov  Coatract For: 100-01 PO Change Order Number. 095
Specualtics
Cecilia, KY Date; July 14,2021 Date: January 10, 2024
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and addres3)
Hardin County Board of Education TRA Aschutests Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Rosd 3205 Summit Square Place, Suite 116 E. College Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexingion, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Schiller Hardware

11525 Blankeobakes Acess Drive

Louisvile, KV 40295

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detaied description of the change and. if applicabe, attach or reference specific exhibis, Also inchude agreed upon adjusrments
attrbutable to executed Construction Change Directives )

Cost associated with adding locker privacy screcus per COP #57.

‘The origioal Contract Sum was

Net change by previously authonzed Change Orders

The Contract Sum pri to this Change Order was.

‘The Cootruct Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum inchuding this Change Onder will be

21343500

|

213,435.00
1000.00

21543500

"




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE hardin county BOARD of education APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 93-95 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE hardin county BOARD of education APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 93-95 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
